1-Needle, Top and Bottom Feed Lockstitch Machine

SRR AU S5

29060704
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLN0.0658-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
K=Y Y XL DRK

t. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the index.
FHIZmantBEnSBE,. HUusbhTU AN (RefN)CHET 521 - F v 2222 5T, TR Er»rbbenit
2. Explenation of codes
LB ERES
1} Codes on the “Note” column
IR Moo=

@ 2 means this part is changed from the previous parts Hst,
FEO A=Y VR CHLTSEEFT& RS LBRLET
(@) ¢} I refer 10 the "Note*’ explanation at bottom of page.
o001 ~— T TEERT MBS FERBE L TT A

2} Codes on the "E£.C. (Engineering change)' calumn
"EEERT WOES
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from Octoer, 1983
1883% 10R £ NBH 2 1 1:

(2) D.10/83 . . .. Obsaleted from Qclober, 1983
1983F 10A & N 4l5F & 117

When previous parts lObs_oIeted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BROBREr v CEENES
| in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOEESEEED)IINIRBTILIEIXNTCATI T L, BEFACLD, N OMBEFERLT I EXFI G
Example ({5} ’

i?' Np}e Part No. Description E.C. ?{2:;‘
© FE & B EHER & & HE

1 81401-100000  Needle bar 030/83) Uk — -

I -1 B1401-100-000-A Needie bar 1A.10/83! R — 1

__[ 2 B1105.200000  Frame cover {D710/83} [(B1105-300-000 —
- N ,
B1105-300000]  Frame cover 1AI0/8Y 74— LB t

—@ In case when previcus parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MEAOBRIRENH HIBENTE
In this case the new part number is repfaced on the " 5 & (Japanese}’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
I EE, BHAONTEENI I AL LI LUAEIEALTHNITOT. LUSET I FXT a0

& c.ro/83
1 = [B1105-600-000]  Frame cover o Tc.1oisa) :BBDsiﬁfm 1
Correct No, Wrong No.
ELVvAEE R TE

Please order by the correct part nurnber.
ELVABEBTI EX T O
@ M10/83 ... .. Fhe amount required is changed from Qctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req”. columa,
1983F10A L N HUBH»IF L - ZOBESHBIRCIHLCHELrRRLILHED T ¢

3) Codes on the ""Amt. Reg.” column
"HEBT MOKEES

(1) 2 .......... Indicates amount required is 2.
wE., Z2ExExHLET
(2) 20 ......... Indicates length in meters. [unit is meter}
fa. 24—t FOLET (BB -bRTT
a3 - indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
Zi—w i A A LERFARTIARG T Y
@ Indicates sub parts which consiruct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”" and 7 ¥ in Japanese, in the ""Description’” column,
MBS LBRL T 23T LERHL YT ERBIABWMIRTT aum” M T2 IETLTHEN T

B o e B R B i i B G i b ey B O i i e B e B e B S S S B B D e B iy B B B S i A ey R A Ly § e B e B L B D G im bt i S T AT B i B L T B B I S A i e A i Bty g 3f

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the coresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. BROS-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because thera are some parts which have been changed.

BRABMEXDROEE

SHA=YYAMIEHIATO AR TELoBE, BEOES (WA X, B1109-012-A00) T ZEXTF & s,
BEEC, JROA-V I POERER (RMET. B4, N00I0-01) R}, WHES 4 - EBRIFTATR LT
T X HBOLEOBAND A T ELI L AL NI 0T I THRFES N

R R R A e R B R S e M m e b
U

o o s e o e e B e B e o B i e e o i e 8 e 4 i B i B S im B ey Gt S i B B ey B B e S e e B A e B By BT B i i B ey gty B B 8ty B B A BT A g 4 g e b ey 6D D

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10.

1.

12.

13.

CONTENTS

H 1/
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... ... .. il e 1
HAAR - A SBIR
MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS ... . . . o, 3
L - STHIBIGR
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .......... .. ... . ..o i, 5
§1HE - KABAHR
PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS .. ... .. e 6
i1 A BB %
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............. P 7
® O Bk
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..... b e e e be e 9
T & BA £
THREAD TERSION COMPONENTS ..o e 10
HHTBIR
UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... .. It
E% b BRIk
KNEE LIFTER & OIL PAN COMPONENTS .. ... .. .. 13
Lo - i Bk
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ... ... . 15
ARV b AR — - B X B
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... e 16
I TBAG
TABLE COMPONERTS ... 17
B B
ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..o 18
£ B & B £
NUMERICAL TNDEX OF PARTS . e 19
#5|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
B - AR BAR

o

From the library of: Supefidr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.RO. NOTE PART NO., DESCRIPTION by oA A ANT.
1 B1121-141-HAQ-C FACE PLATE ASM. bUEVIRVEY 1
2 B1105-141-H00  THROAT PLATE D=2.86 M4% 1
3 B1112-141-HA0  BED SLIPE ASM. 2T (93) 1
4 B1112-141-H00  BED SLIDE AU 4% (1)
5 Bi111-012-000 _ BED SLIDE SPRING ANTY4E AT (1)
6 585-6080210-SP  SCREVW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b339" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
7 D1130-141-E00  THREAD GUIDE TRLETORTR APPUIA 1
8 B1129-141-H00  THREAD GUIDE R4 1
9 B1118-141-H00-A SIDE PLATE 4R I

10 B1150-141-H00-A TOP COVER ety 1
11 B1123-141-H00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FOET VAT - 1
12 81103-141-H00  SCALE BASE PLATE PREVEMS L A 1
13 D1126-560-E00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, A P-h{bPU4 A 1
14 B1131-141-H00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, B P-44FP0T4 B 1
15 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 ]
i6 B1156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG YTy FITHRTR) TR 2
17 B1128-522-000  THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET ALY 1
18 B3503-201-000  QIL RESERVOIR PPHRT 1
19 B3504-201-000 OIL FELT TITHRTRY TIAR 1
20 B35615-201-000 CLAMP SLEEVE NUT P7757F A%13Y° 1
21 B3527-012-000  HOLDER FRIRNVY 2Yy aFARTYT 1
22 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK %Y 0.3
23 S58-7112420-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=24 TEETRYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
24 P5-0350102-KR  SPRING PIN 3.5X10 27°U0¥yTe®y 3,5X10 i
25 P5-0350102-XR  SPRING PIN 3.5X10 A°YVTE°y 3.5X10 1
26 PS-0350102-KR  SPRING PIN 3.5X10 Z7°YUETe Y 3.5X10 1
27 35-2080710-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 AEG52YT 9/64-40 L=7 1
28 35-5080810-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F5239" 9/64-40 L=6 1
29 $8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8.5 IFGEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
30 S5-7112420-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=24 TAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=24 i
N 585-6111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 l.=16 733" 11/64-40 L=16 1
32 S5-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IAEIFYT §/64-40 L=6.1 1
33 S5-7110610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WHETEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
34 35-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RLIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
35 58-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 7Y 11/64-40 L=7 4
36 33-7110720-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
37 55-8110510-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 FA%9T 11/64-40 L=b 1
38 55-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E7%9" 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 B3517-009-000  OIL FELT REAR 27T FITIRTA TIAE 1

From the library of: Superior-S&wing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS
E#h - T ERBALR

From the library of: Superiof Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICGN S | AMT
1 D1201-141-E00  MAIN SHAFT 99Y" i
2 B1202-141-H00  ARH SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT PV L ARA 1
3 B1203-141-H00  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9TV T hARE 1
4 B1204-141-H00  ARM SHAFT BUSHING, REAR F9ITh Y ARk 1
5 D1206-141-E00  COUNTERVEIGT WP A24 1
6 B1227-145-000  HAND WHEEL YRRV AN 2 1
7 B1211-141-H00  FEED ECCERTRIC CAM FELEEE LD BV TN i
3 B1211-226-000  ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING 7RIy 1
g B1212-012-000  0OIL FELT Tikk 1

10 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JIkE %1 1
11 B1218-012-000  REAR BUSHING OIL FELT 3937 YMAL TIAL 1
12 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT 7ILb 1
13 CG-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
14 CQ-2000000-00 OIL VICK vy 0.1
15 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.1
16 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 232b0F D=14.72 ¥=12(13) 1
17 C5-1471212-3H  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=12 232095 D=14.72 V=12 (1)
18 SS-B660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
19 S5-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PR2YT 15/64-28 1.=7 2
20 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FX%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
21 55-8151560-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 Mixy" 15/64-28 L=15 1
22 S3-8151560-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=15 FARYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
23 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 P
24 55-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.9 FA2YT 15/84-28 L=17 1
25 S5-8151560-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 =15 PAxY” 15/64-28 L=15 1
26 S5-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1.=16.5 I4eI3YT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
27 55-8681950-3P  SCREV 9/32-28 L=19 MAXYT 9/32-28 1.=19 1
28 TA-0300503-R0  PLUG FAEY B=3 L=4.5 2
29 B1301-201-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT 27T 1
30 B1302-141-H00  ARM SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 23VH 91A9N 1
31 B1303-141~H00  UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHINRG, LOWER RFYTHIIAIN 1
32 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASH. PIBEAITAR 274 (U3) 1
33 B1306-156-0GA0  PINIOR ASH. FIEIAITRR Y39 (93) 1
34 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASH. LARGE YREFATTAR 274 (F3) 1
35 B1308-155-0A0C  PINION ASKH. PEMTAT Y39 (73) 1
36 B1308-241-H00  GEAR CASE 395 MITARY-2 )
37 B1308-115-000  GEAR CASE DEMITAR -3 1
38 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.1
39 CQ-2020000-00  DIL VICK iy 0.1
40 RO-1331701-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1
41 $5-8151550-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15 bAZ¥T 15/64-28 L=15 2
42 35-8660810-TF  SCREV AT 1/4-40 L=8 6
43 SS-9181520-CP  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 nyy7AT A 9/32-20 L=15 1
44 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 S5-7090920-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 1= 8 L3RV 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

From the library of; SuperiorS&wing Machine & Supply LLC




3. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

§hi - XHBEMR
]
|
! 12 13 )
| %;] 5 /J//
3 7
@ //
=) 7 )
10 7 X
P .f 15~y
1
| }
11 J ; 17 .
i l : - 20 ,’{
N ] -
1 . | >
| |
! , E A 16 -~ |
b
| i// ' - ! 4
] / !
| L7 o 19 |
O : | 18 -7
i -
—~ @ ! 24 y T
G -
5 4 | f
] e
I//
Fre
REF.NO. HOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTIDN k Y A £ AHT.
1 B1401-141-HoA NEEDLE BAR MIE™ D 1
2 B1402-115-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MNFT 97384 |
3 D1403-141-EQ0 NEEDLLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MFETS YA 1
4 B81414-232-000 CRANK SLIBE BLOCK BHate 1
5 B1405-012-000 CAP 3yy° i
4] D1418-141-E00 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MEORTS AR 1
I 01 MDB-100B2100 HEEDLE DBX1 #21 A DBX1 #21 1
8 #02 MC-1425013-00  HEEDLE 1738 130 Mpo1738 130 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.5 REFEIT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
10 S5-8110310-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FAEYT 11/84-40 L=2.8 i
11 $S-8150310-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 MAEY® 15/64-28 L=3.4 )i
12 SS5-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1.=15 FA7Y" 15/64-28 L=1H 1
i3 B1901-141-HAQ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, Yohsvety (13) 1
14 B1901-141-H0O THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HuhsuL™y (1)
15 B1902-115-000 THREAD TAKE-HP CRARK FvkTY haun (1)
16 B1603-141-H00 END SCREW LEFT MBS 290y ey {1
17 B1904-115-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRAHK SHAFT STUD FUETY huh T (1)
18 BI411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MERTY 2%% (U3) (1)
19 B1408-141-Ko0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AMIETS B398 nob (1)
20 B1210-141-H0Q KEEDLE BAR CRANK METS B5uh (1)
21 SS-6090870-TP SCRE¥W 9/64-40 L=6 E33Y" 8/64-40 B=6 (1}
Note (#EEC) dO1..... Except JE JERIEH 3B €
HoZ. . ... For JE JEmF

From the library of: Superics Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4, PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS

A BB R -
B o ]
| | d; | 6 o
[ -~
| | 1]
' ! 2 ~ 43
I
’/ @4
-
P
14 l 12
|
| ,65@
-~
10
REF.HO. NOTE PART RO.
} B1501-141-H00 PRESSER BAR THIET 1
2 B1509-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHIFaEYRYT 1
3 B1510-141-H0G  PRESSER SPRING ALFavEYnT 7 1
4 B1510-155-000  PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING RIS VAN 1
5 211-03304 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET TRLE 9% 1
6 B1515-141-H0O LIFTING LEVER EE7ET A% 1
7 B1512-141-H00 HAND LIFTER THI7H” 1
3 B1513-141-H00 HAND LIFTER SHAFT THIPYSY 1
9 B1511-555-000 RUT 1/2-28 THIFaveyey” 9t 1
10 D1525-141-EA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. - 1817y (93) ]
11 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 27Ty ]
12 S5-7001110-3pP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 WUEFEYT $/64-40 L=10.5 i
13 S5-7110840-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 pA
14 SS~8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 RAFYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
15 SS-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 PARYT 1/4-40 L=B 1
16 S5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/684-40 L= 6.5 FARDT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

From the library of: Superior-Séwing Machine & Supply LLC




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%0 Bk

AN
9
Y &@ Lﬁ
o A
Qv ﬂ% Bg/ ~
53 NO

am

A
17

B e o —

15

\T\%L I

52

WS
2

149

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION T AMT.
1 B1614-141-H00  PITHAN 729207 h* I
2 D1820-141-E00  FEED REGULATOR A9 $29E987 4 ]
3 B1634-141-H00-4 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREV A7) fa9ty 9" 1
4 B1601-141-H00  FEED ROCK SHAFT A Y ]
5 B1605-141-H00  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 24A419Y93° I
B B1603-141-H00  FEED ROCKER e 497" ]
7 B1604-141-H00  BUSHING, FRONT RAAGIIYDFS RTATA I
8 B1651-141-H00  BUSHING, INTERWEDIATE AT FBARM 1
9 B1602-141-H00  BUSHING, REAR RANATYY™ AYIAEA i

10 B1637-141-H00 _ ECCENTRIC BUSHING AVYY 77992 1
1] B1613-141-HO0-A FEED DOG L] ]
12 B1636-141-K00  STITCH DIAL BASE 199 Fa9ty 1S ARA 1
13 B1806-141-HAO  FEED BAR ASM. et (73) t
14 B1705-155-000  FEED DRIVIMG SLIDE BLOCK DR LR RN (m
15 B1706-155-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK HINGE PIN Y™ any™27y %3°eyy (1)
16 B1606-141-H00  FEED BAR TN (1
17 B1707-155-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHER 4% #72°%y"% #°47% (1)
18 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT S UEA AL 1
19 B1811-165-000-A HINGE STUD FOR PITHAN AT 9%y 1
20 B1618-226-000  HINGE PIN 7933 Y¥IyTY I
21 B1619-141-HO0  FEED REGULATOR CORNECTING LTNK 7938 Y 1
22 B1621-141-H00-A CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 17U$39EY LAT-9" 0 !
23 B1622-141-HO0  HINGE PIN 7Y F39L9%T4 PAY"Y I
24 D1623-141-EA0  STITCH DIAL ASM. A8 42 (73) 1
25 B1624-555-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER LA~ 1
76 B1827-226-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CRANK 7V Fa9€ya5" 1
27 B1833-122-0A0  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASM. LAt - 209" (93) ]
28 B1646-201-000  TENSION SPRING NI i
29 B1847-226-000  SUSPENSION BRACKET (A) LI AT FBE A 1
30 B1648-122-000  SUSPENSION HOOK (B) LYATY N by B 1
3 £0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Y 0.2
32 CS-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 ¥=10  z3xb9¥ D=11.11 ¥=10(¥3) |
33 £5-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 232k9% D=11.11 V=10 (1)
34 $$-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PXEYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
35 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 0/32-28 nY#939+ 9/32-28 ]
38 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 E4° 2449 5 1
37 $5-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 FATRY 1/8-44 L=6 2
38 $$-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=0.5 1
39 $$-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 579" 3/16-28 L=9 1
40 $5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k539" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
Y SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E5%9° 174-40 L=11 |
42 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IAEFRY" 0/84-40 L=6.8 1
43 SS-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 QAEFFY 3/16-28 L=14 2
44 $$-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WWE3EY" 3/16-28 L=14 2
45 $5-7620750-SP__ SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 WALFFY" 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
15 $S~7120010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=0 IAEIRY" 3/16-28 L=9 1
47 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PXFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
48 $$-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 bAFY" 15/64-28 L=7 3
49 $5-8620610-TP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=6 FXEY" 3/16-32 1,26 1
50 $5-9660810-SP___SCREW 1/4-40 L=9.4 nypsE" 4k 1/4-40 1,59.4 1
51 SS-0660720~SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 A9A9E b 1/4-40 L=7 ]
52 B1638-141-H00  SCREY TP FA0EY 790N FARS” 4
53 $D-0950802-SH  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 K= 8 3" v3y” D=0.53 H=8 ]
54 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oYy ]
55 VZ-1052010-KP _ VAVED WASHER FI9° 99757 %10.5%14.5%0.3 1
56 B1147-141-H00  PIN T REETTURAD, 1
57 B1148-141-H00  SPRING 1Y Fa9tY 0V A% 1
58 B1701-115-000  FEED DRIVING SEAFT CONNECTING ROD Y™ 39¥"#yyavh 1
59 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT FIAb 1
80 B1705-141-H00  FEED DRIVING SHAFT I 398 Ay \
61 B1209-141-K00  CAN FTTAEVTETA i
82 B1704-141-H00  FEED LIFTING FORK 9" 395" 19 7438 1
63 €Q-2020000-00  GIL WICK 19y 0.1
64 £0-2020000-00  OL, VICK DY 0.1
65 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyAv3Y 9/32-28 1
66 SS-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £33y 11/64-40 1=6.5 2
67 SD-1020961-SP  HINGE SCREV D=10.2 H=9.6 $*vayt D=10.2 H=9.6 1
68 SS=THTTT20=SP—SCREV —T1/64=40 =10 ' R4 LA S e L T VPR
89 B1113-012-000  CENTER SCREW £ LYY 2
70 NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 noHrHYE 3/8-28 2

From the library of: Superior-S8wing Machine & Supply LLC




6. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

T B R

REF.NO. HOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION A AKT
1 B1801-141-H00  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT e, 1
2 B1802-141-H00-A DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YE YTY RIS I
3 B1803-141-H00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRITITRARN 1
4 B1804-141-H00  BUSHING, REAR PRI Ha AR 1
5 B1830-141-HAQ  HOOK ASH. 3 (r3) 1
8 B1835-012-000  BOBBIX CASE POSITIONING FINGER ThpTe tx 1
7 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN FETY 1
8 B1304-012-A00  OIL FELT ES PP T A Y 1) 1
9 B1153-141-H00  OIL ADJUSTIHG SCREW e a9 FadeyEy” 1
10 B1155-141-H00 OIL PIEP 77580 $2938°47° 1
13 B1152-141-H00  GASKET P AEEVEE M NS IESEE Y, 1
12 B1154-141-H00  OIL PUMP COVER ek 79HAT- 1
13 B1161-141-HAO0  COVER ASH. R ¥292 2978 (93) 1
14 B1151-141-H00  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER BeR2-24V5 7% (1)
15 55-5660440-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.0 FoAFY” 1/4-40 L=4 (1)
16 B3508-019-000  WASHER 779 Fattad 39T ATUFY (h
17 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.1
18 B1156-141-H00  FELT HOLDER. JIAF 781 1
19 €0-2020000-00  OIL VWICK ayy 0.1
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK gy 0.1
21 CS-0791010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 V=10 232b9% D=7.94 ¥=10 (¥3) 1
22 C5-0791016-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.9%4 ¥=10 A32k9% D=7.94 W=10 (1)
23 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 AT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2}
24 N3-B8110420-3P  RUT 11/64-40 oyEy Y 11/64-40 1
2b S5-6111210~SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=12 v73y” 11/64-40 L=12 4
26 53-6111620-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16.0 B339 11/64-40 L=18 1
Zf S -B100710-5F  SUREV  15/64-28 L=7 MAgd™ 15/764-28 L=7 1
28 55-8150710-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 bA%YT 15/84-28 L=7 1
29 S5-8151560-8SP  SCREW 15/64-23 L.=15 pARYT 15/64-28 L=1b !
30 D1837-141-EA0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. FTeTyr-2 (93) 1

From the library of: Superios Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

$FHTREK
~_ j %i_
\\7‘\\ =
11 | 7
o
13

REF.NG. NOTE PART KO.
1 D3111-141-EA0  TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. £k 38y (73) 1
2 D3111-141-E00  TENSION POST SOCKET A F29Y £7TIRT4 (1)
3 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST £F$39Y £°9 (H
4 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT S ELVE V] {n
5 B3120-125-000 TEKSION DISC STOPPER {FF3999F BTV A (1
6 B3126-012-000  TEHSION DISC {+$39343 (2)
7 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING £FMIAT R (1)
8 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING IS ELVIN (1)
g9 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 4MFa9Y #9341 (1)
10 58~-8090670-5P  SCREW 08/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZYT §/64-40 L=5.5 {1)
11 B3118-552-F00  TENSION RELEASING PIH Ab2Rd E°V F 1
12 D3140-141-E00 PIN, A AF 2% RYTHY VA 1
13 #01 D3142-141-E00 PIN, B 4k IRF YT E°UB 1
14 D3142-141-E0A PIN, B AF2AAFYT AL Y (B) 1
15 B3134-141-H00  TEHSIGM RELEASE PLATE {RaRALR 1
18 SD~0600271-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 2.7 270yt D=6 H=2.7 1
17 Sp-0800321-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 27yt D=6 H=3.2 1
18 SS-8150710-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 FA2yT 15/64-28 1=7 1

Note (#iC) HOL..... Selective part BEREL

From the library of: Superior Bewing Machine & Supply LLC



. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X0 B

From the library of: Superiar Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.ND. HOTE PART KOG, DESCRIPTION k Y b 4 AMT
1 B3001-141-H00  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAK VDL b N ]
2 B3002-141-H00  CRANK CONNECTING ROD BHOYET 1
3 B3003-141-H00~-A UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 9 A YTy 1
4 B3005-141-H00  COMNECTING LINK VREL LS A ]
5 B3006-141-H00  L-SHAPED LINK L% 1
6 B3007-141-HO0  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD PUETOEE N ]
7 B3008-141-H00  HIRGE SCREW BLOYYT 2T YR 1
8 B3008-141-HOA HUT B BYE RTUEITIVE ]
9 B3010-141-H00  VASHER DAY RTVRITETHC 2 1

10 B3011-141-H00  BUSHING AITINSTY THARA 1
11 B1702-012-000 QIL FELT FET 1
12 B3011-141-H0A  BUSHING, FRONT BUFHYITY RLAGK 1
13 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oy 15/64-28 1
14 SD-0850751-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.50 H= 7.5 ¥ uxy” D=8.5 H=T.5 1
15 5S-6151440-SP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L.=14 939" 15/64-28 L=14 I
16 S§S-8150510-TP  SCREV 15/684-28 L= 4.7 +A3YT 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
17 S5-~-8880610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=B PAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
18 B3012-141-HOO-A WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK L4% o9F 441 2% 1
19 B3014-141-K00-A L-SHAPED ROD L4% o9t H

20 B3015-141-H00 HINGE SCREW LASnYR™ 4T urd” 3

21 B3018-141-H0D HINGE SCREW, B L4gnyr™ 2 vy B i

22 B3017-141-HOO-A COMNECTING LINK HOLDER AT 3491 i

23 B3018-141-H00  DRIVING ROD VIR 2 1

24 B3019-141-H00  HINGE SCREW E b bV R I Ve Dl 1

25 B3020-141-H00  SLIDE BLOCK GHIDE LAY M 1

28 B3021-141-H00  SLIDE FORK U1ty 1

21 B1526-145-000  PRESSURE FOGT thPy )
28 B3023-141-HAO-A SLIDE BLOCK ASH. vt T (3) 1
29 B3023-141-H00-A SLIDE BLOCKX PIH (e a1 b M B A (1)
30 83024-141-H00  SLIDE BLOCK LV N b M (1)
31 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RTRG (4HM) E273FA7 4 (n
32 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM HIThETAR 1
33 B3026-141-H00 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT IRYTY i
34 B3027-141-H00  BUSHING, FRONT 1AV HRIARA 1
35 33028-141-H00  BUSHING, REAR FAYT RO VEARN 1
38 B3020-141-HG0  DRIVING SHAFT ROD ISP 1
37 83030-141-K00  DRIVING ROD 1l 1 1 1

38 B3031-141-H00  CONHECTING STUD ENES M e )] 1

39 B3032-141-H00  CONNECTIRG STUD SHAFT TR AR 2099 1

40 B3033-141-K00  SPRING 945" 3 ]

41 B3034-141-H00  SPRING POLE BOTHYRT 2 JURTY ]

42 B3035-141-H00  RETAINING PLATE UL DUENE DL 1

43 B3038-141-H00 ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW a9HYAT: FadkyEy” 1

44 B3037-141-HA0  SPRING BASE ASM. AGEHYRTRFTRT L (B]) i

45 B3037-141-H00  SPRIHG BAR FITUYATE FTEA (1}

48 PS-0300322-K0  SPRING PTH AT Y (1}

47 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER L4snyr* 153373 3#°87% 2
48 #01 B3013-141-H0B  WASHER LA4any ™ 1810 % #7473 2
49 £S-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 232baF D=14.72 ¥=10 »3 1

50 CS-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 =10 27297 D=14.72 ¥=10 (1)

51 $S-8660810-TP  SCREN 1/4-40 L=6 FAXYT 1/4-40 [=6 {2)

52 NS-6660430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 ayirtye 1/4-40 H

53 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nyauiyr 1/4-40 ]

54 NS-6160520-SP  HUT 1/4-24 nyahvr 1/4-24 1

55 NS-6680320-Sp  NOT 9/32-28 myariYr 9/32-28 1

56 NS-8680410-SP  NHT 9/32-28 Ay $4/32-28 1

87 HS-6680320-SP  NHT §/32-28 myanyr 9/32-28 1

58 B3022-141-HOO-A PIN pruates RAECY !

59 $5-7120910~TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=9 2AEF2YT 3/16-28 L=9 1

80 PS-0300132-KH  SPRIKNG PI¥ 3X13 27°YVTE Y 1

61 PS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 27°0VETESY 3.0%20 1

62 SD-1020061-SP HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6 g uzyt D=10,2 H=9.6 P

63 SS-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 L33Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

64 $5-6080810~SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33YT 8/84-40 L=7.5 2

B85 $5-7110910-8P  SCREW 2AEGEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

66 SS5-7111120-SPp  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 IAk32Y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

67 SS-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 ALIFY* 11/64-40 L=14 3

68 §5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

69 $5-8680530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 pAZYS 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

70 S$-7000610-SP  SCREW  9/84-40 L=6 IAEIFYT 9/B4-40 L=B 3

Tt ¥P-0B50876-SD— WASHER 8- 5X13X0-8 L33 6. 6X13%0.8 1

Note (FFAC) #O1..... Selective part EIRE

From the library of: Superior ewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. KNEE LIFTER & OIL PAN COMPONENTS
BE LG - % Bk

5

w
/
1D

T
AT
er

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.ND. NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTIODN " S AMT
1 D3410-141-E00-A KNEE LIFTER LEVER Pyt ¥a 1
2 SD-0891561-SP HINGE SCREW D=9.9 H=5.5 2*uz¥t D=9.9 H=15.5 1
3 B3416-141-HG0-A SWIVEL o) R 2t AR 1
4 SPB-0790351-SF  HINGE SCREV D=7.9 H=3.5 ¥ uxyt D=7.9 H=3.5 |
5 B3415-141-HAO0  CONNECTIKG ROD, VERTICAL SRRt (93) 1
6 B3402-141-HAO-A BELL CRANK BRACKET ASH. Y3 72 t41 (73) 1
7 B3401-141-H00  BELL CRANK BRACKET YAFIHBER" 4 ()
8 B3402-141-H00-A BELL CRANK BRACKET oFa (N
9 B3403-141-H00 PIN PAF IRV Y (1)

10 B3404-141-H00  ROLLER Y4721 (1)
11 B3405-141-H#00 PIN 937200 AyAL°Y (1)
12 B3406-141-H00  SPRING YAFIFBINT 7 i
13 $8-7120910-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 IRLFFY” 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 B8217-141-HA0  OIL RESERVOIR ASH. FI39r (h3) 1
15 105-39906 SET NAIL PADET 4
16 BP-8000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 ok A°47° 8 0.8
17 HAV-02130000 EDGING S DNV 0.2
18 B3420-141-HAA  KNEE LIFTER ASK. E$TPETYSF (93) 1
19 B3426-141-H00-A KNEE LIFTING BENT ARM ESTPETIR YT (1
20 B3420-141-H0A  MAIN SHAFT Y19*Yy (1)
21 B3433-141-H0A  BRACKET N ST AIYELTED (N
22 B3432-141-H00  SUPPORT #Hx (2)
23 B3435-141-H00  KHEE TOP ROTARY SPRING BRI 4TV FAATR (1)
24 B3424-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET IHTYIFTEEI 4TAR (1)
25 B3434-141-H00  BRACKET FAYT AR (1)
26 B3425-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW Faays (3)
27 $5-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 1=20 nYIIAT LS 9/32-20 1.=20 (2)
28 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. LETTIAY Y3 1
29 SK-3483200-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 IREIFYT D=4.8 L=32 4

From the library of: Superiori8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
N b AN — - Ak E B

6\%\[

6 —,,

79 &7

g-e @49

6

3____ 8

REF.HO. NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 D8230-141-E00  BELT COVER ATARBAT - ;
2 N8231-141-E00  BELT COVER TOP A ATRMENT- 72 A 1
3 08233-141-F00  BELT COVER TOP B ATARBAT- 72 B 1
4 D8232-141-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATARDAT - YFan 1
5 S5-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ARV 11/64-40 6
8 S5-6110480-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E33Y" 11/64-40 L= 3
7 38-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 IhEIFT 15/64-28 3
8 S5-6110480-5p  3SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k339" 11/64-40 L= 1
g WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X! LT T 7 6.2X13X1 2

10 B3201-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 4% Y¥ 1
11 SK-3482500-5C  WDOD SCREW D=4.3 L=25 hErEYT D=4.8 L=2b 2
12 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k783" % 5X10.5X1 2

From the library of: Superithr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

1—

1
I
I
I
i
1
!
t
f
i
l
I
!
t
I
I
i
i
i
1

REF.NG., ROTE AMT.
1 B3301-012-0AC  THREAD STAND ASH. {37 yBd (93) 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE A}9F 4PV (2)
3 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW APRTF APTUIA ARYT (1)
4 WS-0641560-KR  SPRING VASHER B.4X11.9%1.5 MRETHT2 6.4X11,9%1.5 {1}
b B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP 4F2F AFFPVTAL IOUECA (1)
6 B3308-012-0G00 ROD WASHER £b2T AFTVHY (1)
7 B3306-012-000  SPOOL RAD £F3F HLIY (1
3 HM-60B81061-SE  HUT H6 ayAyIyE HB 10X11.5X10 (H
g B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD {b95 Yy n

10 B3312-012-000 SPODL RETAINER e JhPTS (2)
11 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIM ST LT (2)
12 B3311-012-006  SPOOL REST CUSHION SISE Ll (2)
13 111-83209 SPOOL REST £he% o) (n
14 WP~05680860~SE  WASHER 5.8X12X0.8 E5973°% 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
15 ¥S-0531060-KR  SPRIKG WASHER 5.3¥8.3X1 ATEPTRT R 5.3%8.3X1 (2)
6 HS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 nyah 9 3/16-23 )
17 SH-90681080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 Y375k HE L=10 (1)
18 N¥-8100663-SE  NUT Mio oYy M0 332 (2)
18 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INENRYT D=4.5 L=20 {3)
20 B3301-012-000  SPOOL STAND ARRFRT 4 (1
21 VS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 AT 3T F 3 10X18%X2.5 6§}

From the library of: Superior ewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. TABLE COMPONENTS
B <L B £

b o e e e e e e e e

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTION Loy A AMT.
1 D8201-141-FA0  TABLE ASH. F-7"A (%) 1
2 D8201-141-FO0  TABLE F-77h (1)
3 D8203-555-800  DRAWER E¥2TY 1
4 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT EX2°Y #41 (2)
5 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER (53] L (1)
6 SK-3311800-SE  ¥0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 739" D=3.1 L=16 (6)
7 B8208-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION (LA & B v AP (4)
3 B&206-012-000  FELT CUSHION WA PVEM) (4)
9 105-39806 SET NALL kAR (4)

10 B8212-125-000  RUBBER HINGE WASHER ITh kYITET (2)
i1 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET RAIL T (2039) (4)
12 170-11263 T LEG JUNCTION THey (¥¥279) 1
13 B7114-012-0A0  HMOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASHM. bURIETE UFTT (U3) 1

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

12-13

oA

-

14 /'/9

9
o
7 11

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoy 4 A AUT.
1 H01 MDB-100B2104 HEEDLE DBX1 #21-4EA. A DBX1 #21-4 1
2 #02 MC-1425013-05  NWEEDLE 1738 130-% n 1738 130-5 1
3 BO101-552-000  ACCESSOGRY RAG YDA TS M 1
4 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUIAAT - (274) i
5 BO110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FUG4RT - (Fa9) 1
6 BO111-012-000  SCREY DRIVER, SMALL FTAART - (D2h) i
7 D9118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER 0 M TRy ) S 1
8 B9121-141-HA0  OILER ASM. 754 I
9 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN i ) 4
10 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN LFPUTART Y 1
11 B8213-125-AA0  HINGE ASH. vyt (73) P
12 B2112-012-000  WRENCH (11X¥14) Vagh™F AN+ (%" 4) 1
13 BO113-012-000  VRENCH (9X10) Hany™F An°F (¥a9) ]
14 B8216-057-0A0  HEAD SUPPORT ASM. P BRI (%) 1
15 #03 D7101-141-E00  SYNKCHROKIZER FIXED PLATE Fula¥y 27442 1
16 #03 D7102-141-E00  SYNCHRONIZER SHPPORT PLATE Fubaty 3143 1
17 #03 SS-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 QAEFRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
18 #03 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIFYT 11/64-40 1,57 1
19 #03 GES-12153000 OIL YICX HOLDER YHEVAT VR A 1
20 #03 BT-0830520-7Z0  HOLDER COVER EUYIY f27t 0.1

Note (VEiCY #01..... Excepl JE JERT R <
02, ..., For JE JERNT

HO3. ... {ptional parl AT a

From the library of: Superior'&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& NO . o B B No . & B ] No . o B NO .
BP-8000000-00 14 18 B16522-141-H0O 8 23 B3126-012-000 10 B CS-147101A-SH 12 49
BT-0830520-20 18 20 B1624-555-000 8 25 B3128-012-000 10 7 £S-1471012-SH 12 50
B1103-141-H00 2 12 B1827-226-000 &8 28 B3128-053-000 10 8 C8-~147121A-SH 4 16
B1105-141-H00C 2 2 81633-122-0A0 8 27 B3132-552-000 10 -9 £S5-1471212-SH 4 17
B1111-012-000 2 5 B1634-141-H00-A 38 3 B3134-141-H00 10 i5
B1112-14i-HAQ 2 3 B1636-141-H0O § 12 B3201-012-0A0 15 1¢ D1126-560-E00 2 13
B1112-141-HO0 2 4 B1637-141-H00 8 10 83301-012-0A0 16 ] D1130-141-E00 P 7
B1113-012-000 8 69 B1638-141-H0O 8§ 52 83301-012-000 18 20 D1201-141-E00 4 1
B1114-012-000 i8 10 B1646-201-0060 8 28 B3302-012-000 16 9 b1206-141-E00 4 5
Ri118-141-H00-A 2 9 B1647-226-000 8 29 B3305-012-000 18 11 P1403-141-E00 5 3
B1121-141-HAO-C 2 1 B1648-122-000 8 30 R3306-012-000 16 7 D1418-141-E00 5 8
B1123-141-400 2 1t B1651-141-H0O 8 8 B3307-012-000 16 2 D1525-141-EAD 8 10
81128-522-000 2 17 B1701-115-000 8 58 B3308-012-000 16 8 D16820-141-E00 8 2
B1129-141-HOO 2 8 B1702-012-000 4 12 B3309-012-00¢ 18 ) D1623-141-EAD 3 24
B1i31-141-HOO 2 14 B1702-012-000 § b9 B3310-012-000 16 3 p1837-141-EAQ 9 30
B1147-141-H0O 8 56 81702-012-000 12 11 B3311-012-000 16 12 B3111-141-EAO 10 1
B1148-141-H00 8 57 B1704-141-HOO0 8 62 B3312-012-000 16 ¢ D31E1-141-E00 10 2
B1150-141-H00-A 2 10 B1705-141-HOO 8§ 60 B3401-141-H00 14 7 D3140-141-E00 10 12
B1151-141-HAO 9 13 B1705-155-000 8 14 B3402-141-HAO-A 14 8 B3142-141-E0A 16 14
B1151-141-H00 g 14 B1706-155-000 8 15 B3402-141-H00-4 14 8 p3142-141-E00 10 13
B1152~141-H00 9 11 B1707-155-000 8 17 B3403-141-H0O 14 9 03410-141-E00-A 14 1
B1153-141~H00 9 g9 Bi801-141-HO0 9 1 B3404-141-H00 14 10 I7101-141-E00 18 1b
B1154-141-H0O 9 12 B1802-141-H00-4 9 2 B3405-141~H00 14 11 D7102-141-E00 18 16
B1155-141-H0O g 10 B1803~-141-H0O 9 3 B3408-141-H00 14 12 p8201-141-Fa0 17 1
B1156-115-000 2 16 B1804-141-H00 9 q B3415-141-HAQ 14 5 D8201-141-F00 17 2
B1166-141-HOO 9 18 B1830-141-HAQ g 5 B3416-141-H00-A 14 3 D8203-555-B00 17 3
B1202-141-H00 4 2 B1835-012-000 9 8 B3420-141-HAA 14 18 D8204-555-D00 17 5
B1203-141-H0O 4 3 B19¢1~141-HAO 5 13 B3420-141-H0A 14 20 D8230-141-E£00 15 i
B1204-141-H00 4 4 B1901-141-H00 5 14 B2424-141-H00 14 24 D8231-141-E00 15 2
B1208-141-H00 & 61 B1902-115-000 8 15 B3425-141-HO0 14 26 D3232-141-E00 15 4
Bi210-141-H00 5 20 B1903-141-HOO 5 i6 B3426-141-H00-A 14 19 D8233-141-E00 15 3
B1211-141-HOO 4 T B1904-115-000 5 17 B3432-141-H00 14 22 De118-555-B00 18 7
B1211-226-000 4 8 B300G1-141-H0O 12 1 B3433-141-HoA 14 21
B1212-012-000 i 9 B300G2-141-HOO 12 2 B3434-141-H00 14 25 GES-12153000 18 19
B1213-012-000 4 I B3003-141-HO0-A 12 3 B3435-141-H00 14 23
B1218-012-000 4 11 B3005-141-H00 12 4 B3503~-201-000 2 18 HAV-02130000 14 17
B1227-145-000 4 B B3006-141-HOO 12 5 B3604-201-000 2 19 HC-1425013-00 5 8
B1301-201-000 4 29 B3007-141-800 12 6 B3508-018-000 g9 16 HC-1425013-05 18 2
B1302-141-HO0 4 30 B3008-141-H0O 12 7 B3515-201-000 2 20 NDB~100BZ100 5 7
B1303-141-HOO 4 31 B3009-141-H0A 12 8 B3517-009-000 2 39 HDB-100B2104 18 1
B1304-012-A00 g 8 B3010-141-HO0 12 9 B3527-012-000 2 21
B813056-012-0A0 4 32 BI011-141-Hoa 12 12 BT114-012-040 17 13 RH-B8061061-SE 16 8
B1308-155-0A0 4 33 B3011-141-HOO 12 10 B8204-012-000 17 4 KH-8100683-SE 16 18
B1307-155-0A0 4 34 B3012-141-HO0-A 12 18 B8206-012-000 17 8 RS-6110420-5P 9 24
B1308-155-0A0 4 35 B3013-141-HOA 12 47 B8209-012-000 17 T H5-6123881-SE 16 18
B81308-241-HOO 4 3B B3013-141-HOB 12 48 B8210-012-000 17 11 NS-B150310-8P 12 13
B1309-115-000 4 37 B3014-141-H00-A 12 19 Ba212-125-000 17 10 NS-6180520-SP 12 54
B1401-141-HOA ] i B3015-141-H00 12 20 B8213-125-440 18 11 #5-6660430-SF 12 52
B1402-115-000 5 2 B3016-141-H00 12 21 B8216-0567-0A0 18 14 HS-6660430-5p 12 53
B1405-012-000 5 5 B3017-141-H00-4 12 22 B8217-141-HA0 14 14 KS-6680320-5P 12 bb
B1408-141-H00 5 19 B3018-141-H0O 12 23 B9101-552-000 18 3 HS-6680320-3P 12 57
B1411-552-040 5 18 B3019-141-H00 12 24 B9109-565-000 18 4 HS-6680410-SP 8 3
B1414-232-000 5 4 B3020-141-HOO0 12 25 BO110-012-000 18 5 R3-6680410-SP 8 65
B1501-141-H00 i 1 B3021-141-H00 12 28 BOE11-012-000 18 8 NS-8680410-SP 12 56
B1509-141-H0O 8 2 B3022-141-H00-4 12 58 B9112-012-000 18 12 H5-8740510-5P 8 70
B1510-141-HOO 8 3 B3023-141-HAO-A 12 28 B9113-012-000 18 13
B1510~1565-000 8 4 83023-141-H00-4 12 29 BG117-201-000 9 i PS-0300132-KH 6 1
B1511-555-000 [+ 9 B3024-141-H00 12 30 BO117-201-000 18 g PS-0300132-Ki 12 80
B1512-141-H00 ] 7 B3025-141-HOO0-4 12 32 BO121-141-HAD 18 8 PS-0300201-KP 12 81
B16513-141-H0O B 8 B3026-141-H00 12 33 P§-0300322-K0 12 48
B1515-141-H00 B 6 B3027-141-H00 12 34 £G-2000000-00 4 13 PS5-0350102-KR 2 24
B1526-145-000 12 27 B3028~141-H00 12 35 €4-2000000-00 4 14 PS-0350102-KR 2 25
B1801-141-H00 8 4 B3029-141-H00 12 36 Ca-2000000-00 4 15 P8-~0350102-KR 2 25
B1602~141-HOO 8 g B3030-141-#00 32 37 CQ-2600000-00 g 17
B1603-141-HOO 8 8 B3031-141-H00 12 38 CQ-2020000-00 2 22 RE-0400000-X0 12 31
Bi604-012-000-4 8 18 B3032-141-HO0O0 12 38 CG~2020000-00 4 38 RE-0500711-KP § 18
B1604-141-H00 8 7 B3033-141-H00 12 40 £0-2020000-00 4 39 R0-0742401-00 8 b4
B1605-141-100 8 5 B3034-141-H00 12 41 C-2020000-00 8 31 RD-1331701-00 4 40
B1606-141-HAO 8 13 B3035-141-H00 12 42 CQ-2020000-00 3 83
B1806-141-H00 § 16 B3036-141-H0C 12 43 £qQ-2020000-00 8 64 $D-0800271-SP 10 18
B1811-165-000-A 8 19 B3037-141-KA0 12 44 CQ-2020000-00 g 18 Sp-0800321-8P 10 17
BI613-14T-H00-4 & 11 B3037-141=-H00 1245 CO=2020000-00 9 20 | SD=0790351=8F 14 4§
B1614-141-HOO 8 1 B3115-552-000 10 3 CS-0781010-8H g 21 $D-0850751-5P 12 14
B1818-226-000 8 20 B3116-125-000 10 4 £8-0791016-3H g 22 $D-0950802-SH 8 53
B1819-141-HOO § 21 B3118-5b2-FO00 10 11 £5-111101C-8H 3 32 $p-0991551-SF 14 2
B1821-141-H00-4 & 22 B3120-125-000 10 5 CS-1111019-5K 8 33 §D-1020961-SP 8 87

From the library of: SuperidP Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
% & A No. & 8 E No. & & ] No . & 8 H No.

Sp-1020881-5¢ 12 82 $8-8151550-3P g 29
5X-3311600-58 17 6 $5-8151780~-8P 4 24
SK-3452000-SE 16 19 $3-8820810-TP 8 49
SK-3482500-3C 15 11 §5-8680530-TP 12 69
SK-3483200-5E 14 29 33-8B880B10-TP 4 18
SH-9081080-SE 18 17 $5-8660610-TP 4 23
$5-2080710-SP 2 $5-8660610-TP 4 44
$5-2110020-TP 2 28 35-8680810-TP 6 15
$5-4080620-TP 8 37 $5-8860810-TP § 34
$5-5090610-SP 2 28 $8-8660810-TP 12 17
S$5-5680440-3P 9 15 $5-8680810-TP 12 51
S5-6060210-3F 2 ) $5-8660810-TP 4§ 42
$5-8090670-TP 5 21 35-8681850-5P 4 27
55-6000810-§P 12 64 $5-9181520-CP 4 43
$5-8110480-3P 15 6 $5-9182010-5% 14 27
35-8110480-8F 15 8 $8-9660720-SP 8 b5l
55-8110610-TP 2 38 $5-9660910-5P 8§ 50

$5-8110710-TF & 68

53-8111210-5P g 25 TA-0300503-R0 4 28
55-6111610-5P 2 3 TA-1250406-R0 2 15
$3-6111620-SP 9 28
$5-6121050-8P 8 38 VP-0501016-5C 16 12
§5-8121210-8P & 38 ¥P-0560860-SE 16 14
$5-g6i121210-3p 12 83 VP-0621016-30 15 9
55-8151220-8P 3 40 WP-0850876-30 12 T1
S8-8151440-8P 12 15 ¥5-0531060-KR 16 15
$5-6681110-SP & 41 WS-0841560-KR 16 4
SS-7080610-TP 5 9 ¥3-1002560-KR 16 21
$8-70000610-3F 12 70 VZ-1052010-KP 8 55
58-7080620-TP 2 32
$5-7090710-8P 8 42 105-39906 14 15
$8-7090820-3P 4 45 105~39908 17 9
$8-7091110-3P 8 12 110-23751 14 28
§8-7110340-5P 15 5 111-83208 16 13
$5~7110510-8P 2 33 170-11263 712
85-7110710-3p 2 34
S5-7110710-5F 2 35 211-03304 i 5
$8-7110710-8P 18 138
S5-71H10720-3P 2 38
$3-7110840-8P § 13
S3-7110810-5P 12 66
$5-7111120-8P 8 68
58-7111120-8P 12 88
§8-7111410-8P 12 67
$8-7112420-8P 2 23
55-7112420-3P 2 3
$5-7120810-5P 8§ 48
$8-7120810-5F 14 13
$8-7120810-TP 12 59
§8-7121410-8P § 43
55-7121410-5P 8 44
58-7150740-5P 15 7
38-7150940-3P 18 17
85-7820750-5P 3 45
35-7681750-TP § 26
$5-8090670-5P 10 10
$5-8110310-SP 5 10
35-8110310-5P 8 14
55-8110510-8P 2 37
$5-811052¢-TP 9 23
55-8110750-SP 6 18
55-8150310-3P 5 1
55-8150510-TF 12 16
$5-8150510-TP 12 B8
$8-8150710-5P 4 18
S5-8150710-5P 8 47
$5-8150710-SP 8§ 48
55-8150710-3P g 27
$85-8150710-5P 9 28
55-8150710-5P 10 18
§5-8151150-8P 4 20
55-8151550-3P 421
$5-8151550-5P 4 22
$5-8151550-8P 4 25
$5-8151550-5P 4 41
$5-8151550-5P 5 12

From the library of: SuperR)rZ%e"wing Machine & Supply LLC




.-.UK. JUKI ERSH? AW IVEEA L

HHLLHH.ZH;‘IHI“I
To ordar or bor furibes
- gt
JUKI CORPORATION et Gontac

BT e R O 0 R AL e D
& Thap ddpacripteon Sovandad in this para. 8] (s suliksot 1o changs o e ovessent ol he commadity withous salics.
SN —Y U T b 1 1 A SR R cEE R E DT,
. ® Then list 5 edifed and prinked in soosinnog with tha pi ia gl ol Howenbar 155
From the library oﬁ.réuperlor Sewmg Machine & §ﬁpb"fyh[ft"

Pimaierd o0 SR






